PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6369429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN M. POPE	04/15/2008
RAYMOND O. CHOCK	04/15/2008
NORMAN G. SHERIDAN	04/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZILOG, INC.
Street Address:	6800 SANTA TERESA BLVD.
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16596438
Application Number:	16596458
Patent Number:	10514828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GARY R. JAROSIK

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DR., SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81230.722US2_US3_US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. JAROSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Jarosik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 054175 FRAME: 0281

506322679

source=81230_722US2_722US3_722US4_Assign#page1.tif source=81230_722US2_722US3_722US4_Assign#page2.tif source=81230_722US2_722US3_722US4_Assign#page3.tif source=81230_722US2_722US3_722US4_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054175 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Steven M. Pope, 207 Prince Street, CA 95032; Raymond O. Chock, 216 South 14th Street, San Jose, CA 95112; and Norman G. Sheridan, 35625 Linda Drive, Fremont, CA 94536 (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "SELECTING A PICTURE OF A DEVICE TO IDENTIFY AN ASSOCIATED CODESET," executed herewith;

WHEREAS, ZiLOG, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 6800 Santa Teresa Blvd., San Jose, CA 95119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Som m	Steven M. Pope	APR 15) 200 8
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAUTA CLARA)) SS	
COUNTY OF SAUTA CLARA	·)	
On this day of April, 2008, before personally known by me or proved to me on executed the foregoing assignment, and who a for the use and purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally came the above a the basis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me that he execute	to be the same individual who
DAVID D. EATON	NOTARY PUBL	ic

Commission # 1709942

lotary Public - California
Santa Clara County

My Commission Expires: $12/10/201^{\circ}$

Naymord O Choch Inventors Signature	Raymond O. Chock Inventor's Printed Name Date Date
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)) SS)
personally known by me or proved to me on the	e personally came the above named Raymond O. Chock, who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who owledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: /2/16/20/0
De la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la comp	Norman G. Sheridan 4/15/2008 Inventor's Printed Name Date
Inventor's Signature STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF JANUA CLARA)) SS)
On this / day of April, 2008, before me	e personally came the above named Norman G. Sheridan, who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 17 10 2012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Steven M. Pope, 207 Prince Street, CA 95032; Raymond O. Chock, 216 South 14th Street, San Jose, CA 95112; and Norman G. Sheridan, 35625 Linda Drive, Fremont, CA 94536 (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "SELECTING A PICTURE OF A DEVICE TO IDENTIFY AN ASSOCIATED CODESET," executed herewith;

WHEREAS, ZiLOG, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 6800 Santa Teresa Blvd., San Jose, CA 95119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Som on The	Steven M. Pope	APR 15) 200 8
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) SS	
COUNTY OF SAUTH CLINICH	· ,	
On this // day of April, 2008	, before me personally came the above	named Steven M. Pope, who is
personally known by me or proved to me executed the foregoing assignment, and versions are supported to the support of the sup	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the same individual will
executed the foregoing assignment, and v	who acknowledged to like that he exceeds	7 = 3 = 3 = 3
for the use and purposes therein set forth.	11 \ (i) \	
	/ Va. 174/-	

DAVID D. EATON Commission # 1709942 iotary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2010

My Commission Expires: $12/10/201^{\circ}$

Thymord O Choch Inventor's Signature	Raymond O. Chock Inventor's Printed Name Date Date	
STATE OF <u>CALTFORNER</u> COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)) SS)	
personally known by me or proved to me on the	e personally came the above named Raymond O. Chock, who e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of the same of his own free will be a basis of the satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of the satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of the satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of the satisfactory evidence to be the same of his own free will be a basis of the satisfactory evidence to b	10
Inventor's Signature	Norman G. Sheridan 4415/2008 Inventor's Printed Name Date	
STATE OF <u>CALEFORNIA</u> COUNTY OF JANTA CLARA)) ss)	
On this day of April, 2008, before me	personally came the above named Norman G. Sheridan, who e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free who not have the same of his own free who have the his own free who have	uv